
Germanic and Slavic Languages and Literatures – GERMAN LITERATURE 
AND CULTURE -    BA (120 hours)        (Effective 2021) 

NAME   PID Optional 2nd Major or Minor 

 

FOUNDATIONS 
English Comp. and Rhetoric Foreign Language*  Quant. Reas. (QR) Lifetime Fitness 

(LFIT) 
1. Germ 101 € 3. Germ 203 ¥

  (1 hr.) 
2. Germ 102 € 4. Germ 204 ¥
* Through Level 4 unless placed higher.  € GERM 105 may be taken in lieu of GERM 101 and 102. 
¥ GERM 206 may be taken in lieu of GERM 203 and 204.  Should earn B’s or better in 203/204 or 206. 

APPROACHES 
Phys. and Life Sciences (PL/PX) 

** Social and Behavioral Sciences  *** Humanities/Fine Arts 

Hist. Analysis (HS):      Vis. & Perf. Arts (VP): 

  w/ lab  
Soc.Sci../Hist. Analysis (SS/HS): Literary Arts (LA):    

Soc.Sci../Hist. Analysis (SS/HS): Phil. Reasoning (PH): 

 ** At least one with lab       *** From at least two departments 
 

CONNECTIONS  
Communication Int. (CI) Quant. Int. (QI) or 2nd Quant. Reas. (QR) Experiential Ed. (EE) Global Issues (GL) 

US Diversity (US) North Atlantic World (NA) World before 1750 (WB) Beyond the NA (BN) 

SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATION   Cannot be a course from the major department or any course used to satisfy major requirements.  May only double with Connections.  A 
second major or minor, once completed, meets Supplemental Ed.  Courses must be 3 hours or more.   

1. >199 2. >199 3. >199

MAJOR/MINOR/ELECTIVES 
GERMAN ♦ (##) 

 (8 courses, 24 Hours) 
301    

302    

303    

> 206

> 206

> 206 No more than 45 hours of GERM courses, including GERM 101 – 204, will count toward graduation. 
Students who receive PL or BE credit for GERM 301 and/or GERM 302 must substitute this credit with coursework (3 credit hours each to replace 
GERM 301 and/or GERM 302) to complete major requirements. The additional coursework must be numbered above GERM 303. Students may not 
re-enroll in a course for which they have received PL or BE credit. 
(##) A minimum of eight courses beyond GERM 206, at least five of which must be conducted in German (All 300-level courses are conducted in 
German); two of these five courses (6 credit hours) must be beyond GERM 306.  GERM courses numbered above 399, or GSLL courses numbered 
above 200, may count toward the major with the approval of the director of undergraduate studies, who will note whether the course is taught in 
English or in German. Only one of the following courses may count toward the major: GERM 691H, 692H, 693H; GSLL 691H, 692H, or 693H.  
Dutch language courses (DTCH 402, DTCH 403, and DTCH 404) may not count toward the German major. However, DTCH 396 and DTCH 405 
may be counted toward the German major as courses taught in the target language (i.e., not in English).
Three German LAC credit hours may be used as a substitute for one three-hour course taught in German for the major. 

> 306

> 306

♦2.0 OR HIGHER GPA 
REQUIRED IN MAJOR AND 
MINOR CORE COURSES. 

Remaining courses after this term: 
____  Foundations   
____  Approaches    
____  Connections    
____  Supplemental     
____  
____  
____ 

        _____ 
       _____ 
       _____ 
        _____ 

  _____    
 _____     
_____ 

    Requirements subtotal       _____ 
____        _____ 

   Total       _____ 

   _____ 
   _____ 
   _____ 

Hours to be deducted: 
Repeated courses    
Other       
Online courses > 24    
Other  _____ 
Professional School > 30   _____ 
Hours in subject (BA) > 45_____ 
Total                                   _____ 

Notes: 

This tally assumes successful completion of presently enrolled courses (not AB or IN), and it does not account for all possible overlaps 
April 22, 2021

GERM 303

GERM 303

GERM 303

GERM 302

 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 

*Pending study abroad hours may
differ from hours earned.

Hours Tally: 

Hours to date:     

Hours in progressprogr

Pending Study Abroad*
Subtotal     

Hours deducted     

Hours after this term     

Hours remaining to grad 

Semesters left      _____ 


	NAME: 
	PID: 
	Optional 2: 
	FL1: 
	FL3: 
	FL2: 
	FL4: 
	QR: 
	PL: 
	HS: 
	VP: 
	wlab: 
	PH: 
	QI or 2nd QR: 
	GL: 
	US: 
	SS/HS2: 
	WB: 
	BN: 
	SE1: 
	SE2: 
	SE3: 
	Date/Name: 
	ENGL 105: ENGL 105
	LFIT: 
	PX: 
	EE: 
	MATH PL: Math PL
	Grade1: 
	Grade5: 
	Grade6: 
	Grade7: 
	Grade4: 
	Grade8: 
	Major1: 
	Major2: 
	Major3: 
	Major4: 
	Major5: 
	Optional Minor: Optional Minor
	Electives2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	0: 

	4: 
	0: 
	1: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 


	Minor1: 
	Minor2: 
	Electives/Minor: Electives/Minor
	Elective1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	4: 
	0: 
	1: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 


	Electives3: 
	1: 
	2: 
	4: 
	0: 
	1: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 


	Electives: 
	0: Electives
	1: Electives

	Clear Form: 
	Foundations: 
	2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 

	Approaches: 
	Connections: 
	Supplemental: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	Primary Major: First Major 
	Major/Minor: Major/Minor
	Minor: Minor
	SBTL: 0
	Elec/other: Electives/Other
	TL: 0
	Repeat: 
	HSFL1: 
	Online: 
	Prof>24: 
	Subj BA>45: 
	Hrstodate: 
	HrsIP: 
	SBTL2: 0
	TL2: 0
	Hrsafterterm: 0
	Hrstograd: 
	SemsLeft: 
	Notes: 
	Grade3: 
	Minor5: 
	Minor5a: 
	105 grade: 
	Minor3: 
	0: 
	1: 

	Minor4: 
	0: 
	1: 

	Grade2: 
	Other: 
	PSA: 


