Germanic and Slavic Languages and Literatures – GERMAN LITERATURE AND CULTURE - BA (120 hours) (Effective 2021)						
NAME PID			Optional 2 nd Major or Minor		r	
FOUNDATIONS						
English Comp. and Rhetoric	Foreign Language*			Quant. Reas. (Q	QR)	Lifetime Fitness (LFIT)
	1. Germ 101 €	3. Germ 203	¥			(1 hr.)
	2. Germ 102 €	4. Germ 204	¥			(1 iii.)
* Through Level 4 unless placed higher. €GERM 105 may be taken in lieu of GERM 101 and 102. ¥ GERM 206 may be taken in lieu of GERM 203 and 204. Should earn B's or better in 203/204 or 206. APPROACHES						
Phys. and Life Sciences (PL/PX) **	Social and Behavioral Sciences ***			Humanities/Fine Arts		
	Hist. Analysis (HS):			Vis. & Perf. Arts (VP):		
	Soc.Sci/Hist. Analysis (SS/H	02	Literary Arts (LA): GERM 303			
w/ lab	Soc.Sci/Hist. Analysis (SS/HS):			Phil. Reasoning (PH):		
** At least one with lab	*** From at least two departments					
CONNECTIONS						
Communication Int. (CI)	Quant. Int. (QI) or 2 nd Quant. Reas. (QR)		Exper	xperiential Ed. (EE)		Global Issues (GL)
GERM 303						
US Diversity (US)	North Atlantic World (NA)		World before 1750 (WB)			Beyond the NA (BN)
CUDDI EMENTAL EDUCATION COM	GERM 303	damantanant an any a	annea mand to notic	free major no avirom anta	Max. only.	double with Connections A
SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATION Cannot be a course from the major department or any course used to satisfy major requirements. May only double with Connections. A second major or minor, once completed, meets Supplemental Ed. Courses must be 3 hours or more.						
1. >199 2. >199 3. >199						
MAJOR/MINOR/ELECTIVES						
GERMAN ♦ (##)						
(8 courses, 24 Hours)						
302						
303						
> 206						
> 206						
> 206	No more than 45 hours of GERM courses, <i>including GERM 101 – 204</i> , will count toward graduation. Students who receive PL or BE credit for GERM 301 and/or GERM 302 must substitute this credit with coursework (3 credit hours each to replace					
> 306	GERM 301 and/or GERM 302) to complete major requirements. The additional coursework must be numbered above GERM 303. Students may not re-enroll in a course for which they have received PL or BE credit.					
> 306	(##) A minimum of eight courses be German); two of these five courses (
◆ 2.0 OR HIGHER GPA	above 200, may count toward the n English or in German. Only one of					
REQUIRED IN MAJOR AND	Dutch language courses (DTCH 402 may be counted toward the German	2, DTCH 403, and DT	CH 404) may not cou	int toward the German maj		
MINOR CORE COURSES.	Three German LAC credit hours ma				for the major	:
Remaining courses after this term	: Hours to be deducted		ours Tally:	N	otes:	
Foundations	Repeated courses		ours to date: ours in progre ss			
Approaches Connections	Other Online courses > 24	Per	nding Study Abr	oad*		
Supplemental	Other		btotal ours deducted			
	Professional School > Hours in subject (BA)	30	ours after this teri	m ——		
	Total	Ho	ours remaining to	grad		
Requirements subtotal		Sei	mesters left			
Total			ending study abr			
		diff	fer from hours e	arnea.		
This tally assumes successful com	pletion of presently enrolle	d courses (not A	B or IN), and it	does not account fo	or all poss	ible overlaps